
The Surface Transportation Board (STB) received the Contract Summaries 

contained in this .pdf document on February 17, 2017.  Shippers desiring to 

file complaint and discovery petitions must do so within the time period 

allowed under 49 C.F.R. § 1313.10(a). 



STB-NS-C-01650 
  Amendment No. 5 
 
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: February 13, 2017 
 

EFFECTIVE: February 13, 2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MC KINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



 

AMENDMENT NO. 5 
CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01650 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 

  
20 Commodity Corn-Not Popcorn, In the Ear, Dried; Corn or Maize (Not  

Popcorn), Shelled, Dried; Corn (Not Popcorn) or Maize (Not 
Popcorn), Shelled   

  
30 Shipper  Perdue Agribusiness LLC 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: February 7, 2017 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2017 (Extension) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: No 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   See attached Exhibit 

Destinations,    Destination(s): Forsyth, GA 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):   NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):   NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:   NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:   NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:    N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type:  Single Car 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:   NA 

  
90 Special    

Features  Rates/Origins 
  
 
(C2A-chd) 

 



 

  Origin Exhibit to 
  STB-NS-C-01650 
  Amendment No. 5 
  Page 1 of 1 
 
Bloomington, IL  
Golden Gate, IL 
Griggsville, IL 
Mt. Vernon, IL 
Wayne City, IL 
Yuton, IL 
Burns Harbor, IN (Addition) 
Edgerton, IN 
Hagerstown, IN 
Kempton, IN 
Lyle, IN 
Marshfield, IN 
Millville, IN 
Peabody, IN 
Poneto, IN 
Princeton, IN 
Raber, IN 
Rich Valley, IN 
Richmond, IN 
Schneider, IN 
Shidelers, IN 
Silver Lake, IN 
South Whitley, IN 
Speicher, IN 
State Line, IN 
Treaty, IN 
Urbana, IN 
Wawaka, IN 
West Lebanon, IN 
Wheatfield, IN 
Yoder, IN 
Rockwell, KY (Addition) 
Chelsea, MI 
Decatur, MI 
Columbus, OH 
Delta, OH 
Edgerton, OH 
Evendale, OH 
Kingston, OH 
Latty, OH 
Monnette, OH 
Payne, OH 
Pettisville, OH 
Swanton, OH 
Waldo, OH  
Winchester, OH (CCET) 
Chesapeake, VA 
West Point, VA 



  

         STB-NS-C-01676C  
  Amendment No. 1 
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: February 13, 2017 
 

EFFECTIVE: February 13, 2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



  

AMENDMENT NO.1 
CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-1676C 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 

  
20 Commodity Brewers Grains, Grains, spent, dried; kiln sweepings; brewers 
  Condensed solubles; distillery molasses residuum, liquid; 
  Dstlr mash, spent, N wholly from gr, feed; spent grain 
  Mash, feed  
  
30 Shipper  Green Plains Trade Group, LLC 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2017 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2017 (extension) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   Chicago, IL  

Destinations,    Destination(s): Savannah, GA   
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):   NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):   NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:   NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated CarsRat 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:   NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:    N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single Car/Multiple Car 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:   NA 

  
90 Special    

Features  Rates 
  
 
 
 
C2A-chd 



  

 
 
  STB-NS-C-01676D 
  Amendment No. 1 
   
   
   
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: February 13, 2017 
 
 EFFECTIVE: February 13, 2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01676D 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
  
20 Commodity Canola/RSMeal 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2017 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2017(Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2A/chd) 



 

   STB NS-C-01792C 
  

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: February 13, 2017 
 

EFFECTIVE: February 13, 2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 2351



 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01792C 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
 

  
20 Commodity Corn, Not Pop 
  
30 Shipper  The Delong Company, Inc. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date:  October 1, 2016 

Duration (ii) Termination Date:  March 31, 2017 
 (iii) Optional Extension:  NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   Beaverdam, OH 

Destinations,    Destination(s):  Bloomsburg, PA 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):   NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):   NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:   NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:   NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:    N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type:   Single Car/Multiple Car 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:   NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:    NA 

  
90 Special    

Features  Rates   
  
 
(C2A/chd) 
 



 

STB NS-C-01801F 
  

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: February 13, 2017 
 

EFFECTIVE: February 13, 2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



 
CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01801F 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 

  
20 Commodity Corn Not Pop 
  
30 Shipper  Interstate Commodities, Inc. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date:  February 6, 2017 

Duration (ii) Termination Date:  March 31, 2017 
 (iii) Optional Extension:  NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   See Attached Exhibit 

Destinations,    Destination(s):  Shamokin, PA 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):   NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):   NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:   NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:   NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:    N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type:   Single Car/Multiple Car 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:   NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:    NA 

  
90 Special    

Features  Rates   
  
 
(C2A/chd) 
 
 



 

         Origins Exhibit to 
         STB-NS-01801F  
         Page 1 of 1 
 
 
Des Moine, IA 
Carmi, IL 
Danville, IL 
Jacksonville, IL 
Kankakee, IL 
Fort Wayne, IN 
Lafayette, IN 
Malden, IN 
Muncie, IN 
South Bend, IN 
Wawaka, IN 
Carrollton, MO 
Lawson, MO 
Salisbury, MO 
Chillicothe, OH 
Circleville, OH 
Columbus, OH 
Latty, OH 
Marion, OH 
McComb, OH 
Montpelier, OH 
Sardinia, OH 
Thurston, OH 
Tiffon, OH 
Willard, OH 
Chicago, IL 
South Milford, IN 
Toledo, OH 

 
 



 

 STB-NS-C-01821 
 Amendment No. 1 
   
   
   
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: February 13, 2017 
 
 EFFECTIVE: February 13, 2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
THREE COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



  
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01821 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   Three Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 
  
20 Commodity Brewers Grains, Grains, Spent, Dried; Hop Kiln Sweepings; 

Brewers Condensed Solubles; Distillery Molasses Residuum, 
Liquid; Dstlr Mash, Spent, N Wholly From Grain, Feed; Spent 
Grain Mash, Feed 

  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: December 1, 2016  
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: June 30, 2017 (extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the 

transportation provided under the Contract, and those rail 
cars will not be leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   
 Features  Rates  
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
C2A/chd 
 



  

STB-NS-C-00562I 
  Amendment No. 2 
  
  

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ISSUED: February 13, 2017 

 
EFFECTIVE: February 13, 2017 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
P. A. LEMON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

8TH FLOOR 
3 COMMERCIAL PLACE, MCKINNON BUILDING 

NORFOLK, VA 23510 



  
AMENDMENT NO. 2 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00562I 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
3 Commercial Place, Norfolk, VA 23510 

  
20 Commodity Wheat 
  
30 Shipper  Grain Services, Inc. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: June 1, 2017 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: May 31, 2018 (Extension) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   Chicago, IL; Louisville, KY  
 Destinations, Destination(s):   Binghamton, NY; Bloomsburg, PA;  
 Lancaster, PA; Landisville, PA; Lime Ridge, PA; 

Marietta, PA; Mill Hall, PA; Mt. Joy, PA; 
Strasburg, PA; Palmyra, PA; Pennsburg, PA; 
Turbotville, PA 

Transit Points   N/A 
and Other (ii) Ports(s):   NA 
Shipper (iii) Transit point(s):   NA 
Facilities (iv) Shipper Facility:   NA 
 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the 

transportation of agricultural commodities (including forest 
products, but not including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood 
or paper) does not exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-
owned and -leased cars by applicable car types. 

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:     N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type:   Single-car 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:   NA 

  
90 Special    
 Features  Rates 

 
  
(C2A-chd) 




